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3 AFFENPINSCHER 549 - 551 18

29 AFGHAN HOUND 1948 - 1976 17

5 AIREDALE TERRIER 688 - 692 4A

12 AKITA 1013 - 1024 26A

11 ALASKAN MALAMUTE 1001 - 1011 11B

16 AMERICAN AKITA 1085 - 1100 26A

5 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Any solid colour 1453 - 1457 27

6 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Black 1447 - 1452 27

3 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Parti-colour 1458 - 1460 27

23 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 791 - 813 11A

3 ANATOLIAN SHEPHERD DOG 652 - 654 18

2 APPENZELL CATTLE DOG 298 - 299 19A

4 AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 196 - 199 24B

22 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 236 - 257 24B

6 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 781 - 786 16B

4 AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 693 - 696 16B

2 AZAWAKH 1991 - 1992 17

6 BASENJI 910 - 915 1

4 BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 1104 - 1107 28A

1 BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN, Petit 1110 - 1110 28A

2 BASSET HOUND 1195 - 1196 28A

20 BEAGLE 1175 - 1194 13B

10 BEARDED COLLIE 186 - 195 2B

1 BEDLINGTON TERRIER 697 - 697 10A

10 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Groenendael 1 - 10 25A

4 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Laekenois 11 - 14 25A

8 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Malinois 15 - 22 25A

14 BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Tervueren 23 - 36 25A

1 BERGAMASCO SHEPHERD 170 - 170 28A

9 BERGER DE BEAUCE 65 - 73 8A

32 BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 266 - 297 19A

5 BICHON FRISE 1719 - 1723 6A

10 BLOODHOUND 1111 - 1120 13B

3 BOLOGNESE 1682 - 1684 6A

16 BORDER COLLIE 205 - 220 8A

3 BORDER TERRIER 698 - 700 16B

11 BORZOI - RUSSIAN HUNTING SIGHTHOUND 1928 - 1938 6B

15 BOSTON TERRIER 1610 - 1624 20A

2 BOURBONNAIS POINTING DOG 1284 - 1285 8B

4 BOUVIER DES ARDENNES 145 - 148 10B

19 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 151 - 169 12A

12 BOXER, Brindle 375 - 386 14A

13 BOXER, Fawn 362 - 374 14A

7 BRABANÇON, Petit 1547 - 1553 13A

12 BRIARD 109 - 120 10B

2 Brittany Spaniel 1213 - 1214 8B

7 BULL TERRIER 701 - 707 12B
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7 BULL TERRIER, MINIATURE 832 - 838 12B

33 BULLDOG 440 - 472 22A

23 BULLMASTIFF 473 - 495 14B

13 CAIRN TERRIER 675 - 687 10A

1 CANAAN DOG 1062 - 1062 1

1 CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG 651 - 651 21B

2 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Black and T 1602 - 1603 3

3 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Blenheim 1606 - 1608 3

2 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Ruby 1604 - 1605 3

1 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Tricolour 1609 - 1609 3

1 CESKY TERRIER 787 - 787 16B

4 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER 1461 - 1464 27

22 CHIHUAHUA, Long-haired 1724 - 1745 9A

12 CHIHUAHUA, Smooth Haired 1746 - 1757 9A

34 CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Hairless 1824 - 1857 23

17 CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Powder Puff 1858 - 1874 23

8 CHOW CHOW 970 - 977 1

1 CIMARRÓN URUGUAYO 669 - 669 28A

2 CIRNECO DELL'ETNA 968 - 969 17

4 CLUMBER SPANIEL 1333 - 1336 27

16 COLLIE ROUGH 125 - 140 5B

5 COLLIE SMOOTH 200 - 204 5B

7 CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Papillon - with er 1533 - 1539 3

6 CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Phalène - with dr 1527 - 1532 3

6 COTON DE TULEAR 1818 - 1823 3

2 CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 1337 - 1338 2A

6 CZECHOSLOVAKIAN WOLFDOG 230 - 235 28A

3 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Long-haired 882 - 884 15

6 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Smooth-haired 885 - 890 15

12 DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Wire-haired 891 - 902 15

6 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Long-haired 861 - 866 15

8 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Smooth-haired 867 - 874 15

7 DACHSHUND RABBIT, Wire-haired 875 - 881 15

3 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Long-haired 839 - 841 15

11 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Smooth-haired 842 - 852 15

8 DACHSHUND STANDARD, Wire-haired 853 - 860 15

25 DALMATIAN 1150 - 1174 28A

2 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 776 - 777 10A

1 DANISH-SWEDISH FARMDOG 670 - 670 28A

4 DEERHOUND 1919 - 1922 28B

7 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR 1255 - 1261 8B

10 DOBERMANN, Black with rust red clearly defin 348 - 357 19B

4 DOBERMANN, Brouwn with rust red clearly de 358 - 361 19B

6 DOGO ARGENTINO 624 - 629 21B

4 DOGO CANARIO 665 - 668 18

10 DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 332 - 341 24A

2 DRENTSCHE PARTRIDGE DOG 1289 - 1290 8B
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1 DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Long-haired 180 - 180 4B

9 DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Short-haired 171 - 179 4B

12 Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour 1312 - 1323 27

8 Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour 1304 - 1311 27

3 ENGLISH POINTER 1197 - 1199 20A

2 ENGLISH SETTER 1200 - 1201 8B

8 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 1436 - 1443 27

5 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER, Black and Tan 710 - 714 16B

6 EURASIAN 1067 - 1072 1

1 FAWN BRITTANY GRIFFON 1109 - 1109 28A

3 FIELD SPANIEL 1433 - 1435 27

2 FILA BRASILEIRO 558 - 559 21B

3 FINNISH LAPPHUND 965 - 967 1

18 FLAT COATED RETRIEVER 1385 - 1402 2A

2 FOX TERRIER, Smooth 708 - 709 2A

3 FOX TERRIER, Wire 778 - 780 2A

15 FRENCH BULLDOG, Bont Pied Caille 1587 - 1601 24A

33 FRENCH BULLDOG, Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou 1554 - 1586 24A

4 FRENCH WATER DOG 1329 - 1332 27

1 GERMAN PINSCHER, Black and Tan markings 537 - 537 18

2 GERMAN PINSCHER, Self coloured 535 - 536 18

4 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Langhaarig 141 - 144 4B

4 GERMAN SHORT- HAIRED POINTING DOG 1262 - 1265 8B

1 GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Brown / Bl 963 - 963 26B

3 GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Orange / G 960 - 962 26B

1 GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, White 959 - 959 26B

1 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Brown / Black 920 - 920 26B

7 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Orange / Gre 921 - 927 26B

2 GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, White 928 - 929 26B

17 GERMAN SPITZ, Pomeranian 930 - 946 26B

12 GERMAN SPITZ, Wolfspitz - Keeshond 947 - 958 26B

2 GIANT SCHNAUZER, pepper and salt 504 - 505 18

8 GIANT SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black und 496 - 503 18

46 GOLDEN RETRIEVER 1339 - 1384 25B

5 GORDON SETTER 1202 - 1206 8B

2 GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 1102 - 1103 28A

14 GREAT DANE, Black 594 - 607 21A

10 GREAT DANE, Blue 584 - 593 21A

8 GREAT DANE, Brindle 576 - 583 21A

12 GREAT DANE, Fawn 564 - 575 21A

7 GREAT DANE, Harlequin 608 - 614 21A

8 GREAT SWISS MOUNTAIN DOG 318 - 325 19A

6 GREYHOUND 1883 - 1888 6B

1 GRIFFON BELGE 1546 - 1546 13A

6 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 1540 - 1545 13A

2 HAMILTONSTÖVARE 1121 - 1122 28A

8 HAVANESE 1784 - 1791 6A
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4 HOVAWART 552 - 555 19B

6 HUNGARIAN SHORT-HAIRED POINTER (VIZSLA) 1207 - 1212 20A

6 HUNGARIAN WIRE-HAIRED POINTER 1291 - 1296 20A

2 IBIZAN PODENCO, Smooth-haired 916 - 917 17

2 ICELANDIC SHEEPDOG 1065 - 1066 1

7 IRISH SETTER, Red 1266 - 1272 8B

6 IRISH SETTER, Red and white 1298 - 1303 8B

3 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 715 - 717 10A

1 IRISH TERRIER 775 - 775 10A

8 IRISH WOLFHOUND 1889 - 1896 28B

10 ITALIAN CORSO DOG 655 - 664 26A

9 ITALIAN GREYHOUND 1939 - 1947 28B

3 ITALIAN POINTING DOG 1286 - 1288 20A

16 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 816 - 831 5A

8 JAPANESE CHIN 1685 - 1692 23

5 JAPANESE SPITZ 1043 - 1047 1

2 KERRY BLUE TERRIER 673 - 674 10A

1 KOREA JINDO DOG 1082 - 1082 1

2 KROMFOHRLÄNDER 1680 - 1681 3

1 KUVASZ 74 - 74 28A

30 LABRADOR RETRIEVER 1403 - 1432 22B

2 LAKELAND TERRIER 718 - 719 4A

2 LANDSEER ECT 560 - 561 18

33 LEONBERGER 387 - 419 16A

9 LHASA APSO 1758 - 1766 3

9 LITTLE LION DOG 1775 - 1783 6A

14 MALTESE 1513 - 1526 6A

5 MANCHESTER TERRIER 720 - 724 16B

2 Markiesje 1993 - 1994 13A

6 MASTIFF 618 - 623 22A

2 MÜNSTERLÄNDER, KLEINER 1251 - 1252 8B

2 NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF 556 - 557 14A

15 NEDERLANDS KOOIKERHONDJE 1486 - 1500 27

7 NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 223 - 229 4B

18 NEWFOUNDLAND 300 - 317 9B

3 NORFOLK TERRIER 788 - 790 10A

2 NORRBOTTENSPITZ 1063 - 1064 1

1 NORWEGIAN LUNDEHUND 1048 - 1048 1

2 NORWICH TERRIER 725 - 726 10A

18 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER 1468 - 1485 22B

7 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 37 - 43 2B

2 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 814 - 815 5A

1 PEKINGESE 1693 - 1693 3

3 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Large 1075 - 1077 1

2 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Medium 1073 - 1074 1

2 PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Miniature 1078 - 1079 1

1 PHARAOH HOUND 1012 - 1012 17
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2 PICARDY SHEEPDOG 149 - 150 8A

9 PINSCHER, Miniature, Black and Tan 540 - 548 18

2 PINSCHER, Miniature, Self coloured 538 - 539 18

2 POINTING GRIFFON KORTHALS, Wire-haired 1253 - 1254 8B

1 POLISH HOUND 1108 - 1108 28A

3 POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 181 - 183 28A

4 POODLE, Medium size, Black 1661 - 1664 7

2 POODLE, Medium size, Fawn 1671 - 1672 7

2 POODLE, Medium size, Grey 1669 - 1670 7

4 POODLE, Medium size, White 1665 - 1668 7

2 POODLE, Miniature, Black 1651 - 1652 7

3 POODLE, Miniature, Brown 1648 - 1650 7

2 POODLE, Miniature, Fawn 1659 - 1660 7

5 POODLE, Miniature, Grey 1654 - 1658 7

1 POODLE, Miniature, White 1653 - 1653 7

9 POODLE, Standard, Black 1625 - 1633 7

1 POODLE, Standard, Fawn 1647 - 1647 7

4 POODLE, Standard, Grey 1643 - 1646 7

9 POODLE, Standard, White 1634 - 1642 7

7 POODLE, Toy 1673 - 1679 7

1 Portugese Warren Hound, small, long- and wir 919 - 919 17

1 Portugese Warren Hound, small, smooth- and 918 - 918 17

1 PORTUGUESE SHEEPDOG 108 - 108 18

5 PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 1324 - 1328 27

9 PUG, Black 1792 - 1800 23

17 PUG, Other Colours 1801 - 1817 23

2 PULI, (Other) 75 - 76 28A

3 PULI, Pearl-white 77 - 79 28A

2 PUMI 80 - 81 28A

6 PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 342 - 347 16A

1 PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG - SMOOTH FACED 121 - 121 4B

3 PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG LONG-HAIRED 122 - 124 4B

27 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 1123 - 1149 13B

3 ROMAGNA WATER DOG 1465 - 1467 27

20 ROTTWEILER 420 - 439 19B

13 RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 638 - 650 21B

8 RUSSIAN TOY 1875 - 1882 3

2 SAARLOOS WOLFHOND 221 - 222 4B

13 SALUKI 1977 - 1989 6B

19 SAMOYED 978 - 996 1

10 SCHIPPERKE 82 - 91 25A

4 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black 528 - 531 18

9 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black and silver 519 - 527 18

5 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Pepper and Salt 514 - 518 18

3 SCHNAUZER, Miniature, White 532 - 534 18

4 SCHNAUZER, Pepper and Salt 506 - 509 18

4 SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 510 - 513 18
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13 SCOTTISH TERRIER 727 - 739 10A

5 SEALYHAM TERRIER 740 - 744 10A

8 SHAR PEI 630 - 637 21B

16 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 92 - 107 20B

18 SHIBA 1025 - 1042 11B

16 SHIH TZU 1694 - 1709 9B

2 SHIKOKU 1080 - 1081 1

13 SIBERIAN HUSKY 1049 - 1061 11B

2 SKYE TERRIER 745 - 746 16B

5 SLOUGHI 1923 - 1927 6B

1 SLOVAKIAN POINTER, Wire-haired 1297 - 1297 8B

2 SOUTHEASTERN EUROPEAN SHEPHERD 671 - 672 18

1 SPANISH GREYHOUND 1990 - 1990 17

12 SPANISH WATER DOG 1501 - 1512 12B

11 SPINONE ITALIANO 1273 - 1283 8B

4 ST. BERNARD, Long-haired 328 - 331 14B

2 ST. BERNARD, Short-haired 326 - 327 14B

20 STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 747 - 766 12B

1 SWEDISH LAPPHUND 964 - 964 1

7 SWEDISH VALLHUND 903 - 909 1

2 TATRA SHEPHERD DOG 184 - 185 28A

1 THAI BANGKAEW DOG 1101 - 1101 1

2 THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 1083 - 1084 1

2 TIBETAN MASTIFF 562 - 563 14B

8 TIBETAN SPANIEL 1767 - 1774 2A

9 TIBETAN TERRIER 1710 - 1718 3

3 TOSA 615 - 617 18

10 WEIMARANER, Long-haired 1241 - 1250 20A

26 WEIMARANER, Short-haired 1215 - 1240 20A

9 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 44 - 52 5B

12 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 53 - 64 5B

3 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL 1444 - 1446 27

1 WELSH TERRIER 767 - 767 5A

3 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 768 - 770 4A

22 WHIPPET 1897 - 1918 17

8 WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG 258 - 265 20B

1 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Intermediate 998 - 998 1

2 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Miniature 999 - 1000 1

1 XOLOITZCUINTLE, Standard 997 - 997 1

4 YORKSHIRE TERRIER 771 - 774 4A



Repartition of the rings

16/12/2017

Ring: 1

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. György Tesics (HU)

→SWEDISH VALLHUND 7 903 909

→BASENJI 6 910 915

→SWEDISH LAPPHUND 1 964 964

→FINNISH LAPPHUND 3 965 967

→CHOW CHOW 8 970 977

→SAMOYED 19 978 996

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Standard 1 997 997

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Intermediate 1 998 998

→XOLOITZCUINTLE, Miniature 2 999 1000

→JAPANESE SPITZ 5 1043 1047

→NORWEGIAN LUNDEHUND 1 1048 1048

→CANAAN DOG 1 1062 1062

→NORRBOTTENSPITZ 2 1063 1064

→ICELANDIC SHEEPDOG 2 1065 1066

→EURASIAN 6 1067 1072

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Medium 2 1073 1074

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Large 3 1075 1077

→PERUVIAN HAIRLESS DOG, Miniature 2 1078 1079

→SHIKOKU 2 1080 1081

→KOREA JINDO DOG 1 1082 1082

→THAI RIDGEBACK DOG 2 1083 1084

→THAI BANGKAEW DOG 1 1101 1101

Total 78

Ring: 2A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. R. Barbour (GB)

→FOX TERRIER, Smooth 2 708 709

→FOX TERRIER, Wire 3 778 780

→CURLY COATED RETRIEVER 2 1337 1338

→FLAT COATED RETRIEVER 18 1385 1402

→TIBETAN SPANIEL 8 1767 1774

Total 33

Ring: 2B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Dianne Degryze (BE)

→OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG 7 37 43

→BEARDED COLLIE 10 186 195

Total 17



Ring: 3

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Daniela Risdan (SI)

→CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Phalène - with drooping ears 6 1527 1532

→CONTINENTAL TOY SPANIEL, Papillon - with erect ears 7 1533 1539

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Black and Tan 2 1602 1603

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Ruby 2 1604 1605

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Blenheim 3 1606 1608

→CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL, Tricolour 1 1609 1609

→KROMFOHRLÄNDER 2 1680 1681

→PEKINGESE 1 1693 1693

→TIBETAN TERRIER 9 1710 1718

→LHASA APSO 9 1758 1766

→COTON DE TULEAR 6 1818 1823

→RUSSIAN TOY 8 1875 1882

Total 56

Ring: 4A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Monique Van Brempt (BE)

→AIREDALE TERRIER 5 688 692

→LAKELAND TERRIER 2 718 719

→WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER 3 768 770

→YORKSHIRE TERRIER 4 771 774

Total 14

Ring: 4B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Augustin Ionescu (RO)

→PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG - SMOOTH FACED 1 121 121

→PYRENEAN SHEEPDOG LONG-HAIRED 3 122 124

→GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG, Langhaarig 4 141 144

→DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Short-haired 9 171 179

→DUTCH SHEPHERD DOG, Long-haired 1 180 180

→SAARLOOS WOLFHOND 2 221 222

→NEDERLANDSE SCHAPENDOES 7 223 229

Total 27

Ring: 5A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Harry Vella (MT)

→WELSH TERRIER 1 767 767

→PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER 2 814 815

→JACK RUSSELL TERRIER 16 816 831

Total 19

Ring: 5B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Bart Vandaele (BE)

→WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN 9 44 52

→WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE 12 53 64

→COLLIE ROUGH 16 125 140

→COLLIE SMOOTH 5 200 204

Total 42



Ring: 6A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Tanja Engel (DE)

→MALTESE 14 1513 1526

→BOLOGNESE 3 1682 1684

→BICHON FRISE 5 1719 1723

→LITTLE LION DOG 9 1775 1783

→HAVANESE 8 1784 1791

Total 39

Ring: 6B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Louis Dehaes (BE)

→GREYHOUND 6 1883 1888

→SLOUGHI 5 1923 1927

→BORZOI - RUSSIAN HUNTING SIGHTHOUND 11 1928 1938

→SALUKI 13 1977 1989

Total 35

Ring: 7

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Miro Zlojutro (HR)

→POODLE, Standard, Black 9 1625 1633

→POODLE, Standard, White 9 1634 1642

→POODLE, Standard, Grey 4 1643 1646

→POODLE, Standard, Fawn 1 1647 1647

→POODLE, Miniature, Brown 3 1648 1650

→POODLE, Miniature, Black 2 1651 1652

→POODLE, Miniature, White 1 1653 1653

→POODLE, Miniature, Grey 5 1654 1658

→POODLE, Miniature, Fawn 2 1659 1660

→POODLE, Medium size, Black 4 1661 1664

→POODLE, Medium size, White 4 1665 1668

→POODLE, Medium size, Grey 2 1669 1670

→POODLE, Medium size, Fawn 2 1671 1672

→POODLE, Toy 7 1673 1679

Total 55

Ring: 8A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Myriam Vermeire (BE)

→BERGER DE BEAUCE 9 65 73

→PICARDY SHEEPDOG 2 149 150

→BORDER COLLIE 16 205 220

Total 27



Ring: 8B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Tina Peixoto (PT)

→ENGLISH SETTER 2 1200 1201

→GORDON SETTER 5 1202 1206

→Brittany Spaniel 2 1213 1214

→MÜNSTERLÄNDER, KLEINER 2 1251 1252

→POINTING GRIFFON KORTHALS, Wire-haired 2 1253 1254

→DEUTSCH LANGHAAR 7 1255 1261

→GERMAN SHORT- HAIRED POINTING DOG 4 1262 1265

→IRISH SETTER, Red 7 1266 1272

→SPINONE ITALIANO 11 1273 1283

→BOURBONNAIS POINTING DOG 2 1284 1285

→DRENTSCHE PARTRIDGE DOG 2 1289 1290

→SLOVAKIAN POINTER, Wire-haired 1 1297 1297

→IRISH SETTER, Red and white 6 1298 1303

Total 53

Ring: 9A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Van Raamsdonk-Blatter Chantal (BE)

→CHIHUAHUA, Long-haired 22 1724 1745

→CHIHUAHUA, Smooth Haired 12 1746 1757

Total 34

Ring: 9B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Dimitry Van Raamsdonk (BE)

→NEWFOUNDLAND 18 300 317

→SHIH TZU 16 1694 1709

Total 34

Ring: 10A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jeff Luscot (GB)

→KERRY BLUE TERRIER 2 673 674

→CAIRN TERRIER 13 675 687

→BEDLINGTON TERRIER 1 697 697

→IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER 3 715 717

→NORWICH TERRIER 2 725 726

→SCOTTISH TERRIER 13 727 739

→SEALYHAM TERRIER 5 740 744

→IRISH TERRIER 1 775 775

→DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER 2 776 777

→NORFOLK TERRIER 3 788 790

Total 45

Ring: 10B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Philippe Henry (BE)

→BRIARD 12 109 120

→BOUVIER DES ARDENNES 4 145 148

Total 16



Ring: 11A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Branislav Rajic (SI)

→AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 23 791 813

Total 23

Ring: 11B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Sanja Vreteničić (ME)

→ALASKAN MALAMUTE 11 1001 1011

→SHIBA 18 1025 1042

→SIBERIAN HUSKY 13 1049 1061

Total 42

Ring: 12A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Marc Degeeter (BE)

→BOUVIER DES FLANDRES 19 151 169

Total 19

Ring: 12B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Enrique Mate Duran (ES)

→BULL TERRIER 7 701 707

→STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER 20 747 766

→BULL TERRIER, MINIATURE 7 832 838

→SPANISH WATER DOG 12 1501 1512

Total 46

Ring: 13A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Freddy Declercq (BE)

→GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS 6 1540 1545

→GRIFFON BELGE 1 1546 1546

→BRABANÇON, Petit 7 1547 1553

→Markiesje 2 1993 1994

Total 16

Ring: 13B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Silvia Weber-Martegani (CH)

→BLOODHOUND 10 1111 1120

→RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK 27 1123 1149

→BEAGLE 20 1175 1194

Total 57

Ring: 14A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Inese Pablaka (LV)

→BOXER, Fawn 13 362 374

→BOXER, Brindle 12 375 386

→NEAPOLITAN MASTIFF 2 556 557

Total 27



Ring: 14B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Dirk Spruyt (BE)

→ST. BERNARD, Short-haired 2 326 327

→ST. BERNARD, Long-haired 4 328 331

→BULLMASTIFF 23 473 495

→TIBETAN MASTIFF 2 562 563

Total 31

Ring: 15

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Rosa Agostini (IT)

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Long-haired 3 839 841

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Smooth-haired 11 842 852

→DACHSHUND STANDARD, Wire-haired 8 853 860

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Long-haired 6 861 866

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Smooth-haired 8 867 874

→DACHSHUND RABBIT, Wire-haired 7 875 881

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Long-haired 3 882 884

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Smooth-haired 6 885 890

→DACHSHUND MINIATURE, Wire-haired 12 891 902

Total 64

Ring: 16A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jørgen Hansen (DK)

→PYRENEAN MOUNTAIN DOG 6 342 347

→LEONBERGER 33 387 419

Total 39

Ring: 16B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Dagmar Klein (RO)

→AUSTRALIAN TERRIER 4 693 696

→BORDER TERRIER 3 698 700

→ENGLISH TOY TERRIER, Black and Tan 5 710 714

→MANCHESTER TERRIER 5 720 724

→SKYE TERRIER 2 745 746

→AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER 6 781 786

→CESKY TERRIER 1 787 787

Total 26



Ring: 17

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Karin Hedberg (SE)

→IBIZAN PODENCO, Smooth-haired 2 916 917

→Portugese Warren Hound, small, smooth- and short-haired 1 918 918

→Portugese Warren Hound, small, long- and wire-haired 1 919 919

→CIRNECO DELL'ETNA 2 968 969

→PHARAOH HOUND 1 1012 1012

→WHIPPET 22 1897 1918

→AFGHAN HOUND 29 1948 1976

→SPANISH GREYHOUND 1 1990 1990

→AZAWAKH 2 1991 1992

Total 61

Ring: 18

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Willi Güllix (DE)

→PORTUGUESE SHEEPDOG 1 108 108

→GIANT SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 8 496 503

→GIANT SCHNAUZER, pepper and salt 2 504 505

→SCHNAUZER, Pepper and Salt 4 506 509

→SCHNAUZER, Pure black with black undercoat 4 510 513

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Pepper and Salt 5 514 518

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black and silver 9 519 527

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, Black 4 528 531

→SCHNAUZER, Miniature, White 3 532 534

→GERMAN PINSCHER, Self coloured 2 535 536

→GERMAN PINSCHER, Black and Tan markings 1 537 537

→PINSCHER, Miniature, Self coloured 2 538 539

→PINSCHER, Miniature, Black and Tan 9 540 548

→AFFENPINSCHER 3 549 551

→LANDSEER ECT 2 560 561

→TOSA 3 615 617

→ANATOLIAN SHEPHERD DOG 3 652 654

→DOGO CANARIO 4 665 668

→SOUTHEASTERN EUROPEAN SHEPHERD 2 671 672

Total 71

Ring: 19A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Magdalena Kozlowska (PL)

→BERNESE MOUNTAIN DOG 32 266 297

→APPENZELL CATTLE DOG 2 298 299

→GREAT SWISS MOUNTAIN DOG 8 318 325

Total 42

Ring: 19B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. S. Lazic (RS)

→DOBERMANN, Black with rust red clearly defined and clean 10 348 357

→DOBERMANN, Brouwn with rust red clearly defined and cle4 358 361

→ROTTWEILER 20 420 439

→HOVAWART 4 552 555

Total 38



Ring: 20A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Róbert Kotlár (HU)

→ENGLISH POINTER 3 1197 1199

→HUNGARIAN SHORT-HAIRED POINTER (VIZSLA) 6 1207 1212

→WEIMARANER, Short-haired 26 1215 1240

→WEIMARANER, Long-haired 10 1241 1250

→ITALIAN POINTING DOG 3 1286 1288

→HUNGARIAN WIRE-HAIRED POINTER 6 1291 1296

→BOSTON TERRIER 15 1610 1624

Total 69

Ring: 20B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Guy Kips (LU)

→SHETLAND SHEEPDOG 16 92 107

→WHITE SWISS SHEPHERD DOG 8 258 265

Total 24

Ring: 21A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Pedro Ivo Santos Bispo (PT)

→GREAT DANE, Fawn 12 564 575

→GREAT DANE, Brindle 8 576 583

→GREAT DANE, Blue 10 584 593

→GREAT DANE, Black 14 594 607

→GREAT DANE, Harlequin 7 608 614

Total 51

Ring: 21B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Viera Staviarska (SK)

→FILA BRASILEIRO 2 558 559

→DOGO ARGENTINO 6 624 629

→SHAR PEI 8 630 637

→RUSSIAN BLACK TERRIER 13 638 650

→CAUCASIAN SHEPHERD DOG 1 651 651

Total 30

Ring: 22A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Bas Bosch (BE)

→BULLDOG 33 440 472

→MASTIFF 6 618 623

Total 39

Ring: 22B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Luis Jorge Ferreira Peixoto (PT)

→LABRADOR RETRIEVER 30 1403 1432

→NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER 18 1468 1485

Total 48



Ring: 23

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jacques Arnold (BE)

→JAPANESE CHIN 8 1685 1692

→PUG, Black 9 1792 1800

→PUG, Other Colours 17 1801 1817

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Hairless 34 1824 1857

→CHINESE CRESTED DOG, Powder Puff 17 1858 1874

Total 85

Ring: 24A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jean-Louis Grunheid (FR)

→DOGUE DE BORDEAUX 10 332 341

→FRENCH BULLDOG, Fawn or Brindle Fauve ou Bringee 33 1554 1586

→FRENCH BULLDOG, Bont Pied Caille 15 1587 1601

Total 58

Ring: 24B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Cindy Kerssemeijer (NL)

→AUSTRALIAN CATTLE DOG 4 196 199

→AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD 22 236 257

Total 26

Ring: 25A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Sandra Dubach (NL)

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Groenendael 10 1 10

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Laekenois 4 11 14

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Malinois 8 15 22

→BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG, Tervueren 14 23 36

→SCHIPPERKE 10 82 91

Total 46

Ring: 25B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. R.A. Strudwick (GB)

→GOLDEN RETRIEVER 46 1339 1384

Total 46

Ring: 26A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Massimo Inzoli (IT)

→ITALIAN CORSO DOG 10 655 664

→AKITA 12 1013 1024

→AMERICAN AKITA 16 1085 1100

Total 38



Ring: 26B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Jean-François Vanaken (BE)

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Brown / Black 1 920 920

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, Orange / Grey / Other 7 921 927

→GERMAN SPITZ, Miniature Spitz, White 2 928 929

→GERMAN SPITZ, Pomeranian 17 930 946

→GERMAN SPITZ, Wolfspitz - Keeshond 12 947 958

→GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, White 1 959 959

→GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Orange / Grey / Other 3 960 962

→GERMAN SPITZ, Medium size Spitz, Brown / Black 1 963 963

Total 44

Ring: 27

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Theo Leenen (BE)

→Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Solid colour 8 1304 1311

→Engelse Cocker Spaniel, Particolour 12 1312 1323

→PORTUGUESE WATER DOG 5 1324 1328

→FRENCH WATER DOG 4 1329 1332

→CLUMBER SPANIEL 4 1333 1336

→FIELD SPANIEL 3 1433 1435

→ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL 8 1436 1443

→WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL 3 1444 1446

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Black 6 1447 1452

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Any solid colour other than bl5 1453 1457

→AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL, Parti-colour 3 1458 1460

→CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER 4 1461 1464

→ROMAGNA WATER DOG 3 1465 1467

→NEDERLANDS KOOIKERHONDJE 15 1486 1500

Total 83



Ring: 28A

Breed: Number Nrs

Mrs. Liliane De Ridder-Onghena (BE)

→KUVASZ 1 74 74

→PULI, (Other) 2 75 76

→PULI, Pearl-white 3 77 79

→PUMI 2 80 81

→BERGAMASCO SHEPHERD 1 170 170

→POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOG 3 181 183

→TATRA SHEPHERD DOG 2 184 185

→CZECHOSLOVAKIAN WOLFDOG 6 230 235

→CIMARRÓN URUGUAYO 1 669 669

→DANISH-SWEDISH FARMDOG 1 670 670

→GRAND BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN 2 1102 1103

→BASSET FAUVE DE BRETAGNE 4 1104 1107

→POLISH HOUND 1 1108 1108

→FAWN BRITTANY GRIFFON 1 1109 1109

→BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN, Petit 1 1110 1110

→HAMILTONSTÖVARE 2 1121 1122

→DALMATIAN 25 1150 1174

→BASSET HOUND 2 1195 1196

Total 60

Ring: 28B

Breed: Number Nrs

Mr. Scheerens Bart (BE)

→IRISH WOLFHOUND 8 1889 1896

→DEERHOUND 4 1919 1922

→ITALIAN GREYHOUND 9 1939 1947

Total 21


